

Township of St. Clair Community Services Department

The Township of St. Clair is seeking a motivated individual for a **part-time Golf Grounds**Maintenance position within the Community Services Department.

Working under the direction of the Golf Superintendent, this position is responsible for the day-to-day operation of the golf course. This includes maintaining the golf course as necessary; general repairs and maintenance as directed; assisting with all aspects of golf course maintenance including mowing, aerating, grinding and irrigation; ability to deal with the public in a courteous and professional manner; excellent interpersonal skills and a keen interest in delivering excellent customer service. An important aspect is a keen eye for detail relating to the golf course grounds.

Education and Qualifications:

Required qualifications and experience will include a grade 12 diploma or equivalent, valid Class G Drivers Licence. Golf or grounds maintenance experience considered an asset. Must be eager and willing to work flexible hours as well as able to work efficiently with minimal instructions.

Salary Range: \$19.95/hour, maximum of 16 hours per week.

Candidates are invited to submit a resume in confidence clearly marked "Part-time Golf Maintenance" to hr@stclairtownship.ca until March 28, 2025.

We wish to thank all candidates who apply but must advise that only those candidates selected for an interview will be contacted.

Please note this document is available in alternative formats upon request, to accommodate individuals with a disability beginning with the recruitment process. The Township of St. Clair is committed to providing accommodations for people with disabilities. If you require accommodation, please contact the Clerk's office and we will make all necessary arrangements to meet your needs.

St. Clair Township values the diversity of the people it hires and serves. Diversity at our Corporation means fostering a workplace in which individual differences are recognized, appreciated, respected and responded to in ways that fully develop and utilize each person's talents and strengths.

Personal information submitted will be used for the sole purpose of this competition. It is collected under the authority of the Municipal Act and will be used in accordance with the Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act for employment purposes.